

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14616/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in RSA No. 800/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions/stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for rejoinder to be filed in four weeks.

List thereafter for final disposal.

The interim order granted on 24.11.2009 to
continue.

(Madhu Bala-II) (M.S. Negi)
Sr.P.A. Court Master