

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14616/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in RSA No.800/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,direction/stay
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yowan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel requests for an adjournment on
behalf of the petitioners by saying that the advocate on
record has died and he may be given time to seek
instructions.

In view of the above, hearing of the case is
adjourned to 6.7.2012.
(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master